.xmucc._cmn of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGH

o_possitiny

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

April 26, 2021

MEMORANDUM

FOR

MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 22 April 2021 of DPWH Region IX Director
CAYAMOMBAO D. DIA, endorsing the request of District Engineer REYNERIO P.
ALCACHUPAS, Zamboanga Sibugay 2" District Engineering Office, for the modification
of the project under FY 2021 GAA, to wit;

_ As per GAA/Original | As Modified
~ Project Description

UACS No. 300117210137000
Project ID: P0O0551146MN

_.Onm_nSDEB_.onm_xom%m:n_m:aomm-_.onm_ N mm -_bnm_n_.oo_.m_s”ronm_momamm:am_.aomm-rgomn_m-_.onm_
Local Infrastructure Program Infrastructure Program

|_Censtruction of Local Road, Brgy Veterans <___m@m\x [Construction of Local Road, Brgy Veterans @T\&@ Ipil,

?8,114,754.10/ #7,300,884.10/ _

\\ ‘Zamboanga Sibugay Nmacom:@m Sibugay
._.<_oo. Df ok Unit Cost 4 Allocation ._.<_um. of Work/ Unit Cost Estimated Cost
Physical Target | Physical Target o
CW1- Construction of ﬁ CW1- Constpuction of

te Road/ P 9,900,000 Copcrete Road/ | P 9,900,000
iimekm | G OB g 1 c
— 2 ! ! S— F Y \
< EAO - P 100,000 EAO iy ?100,000 \
Total: | P 10,000,000 Total: | P10,000,000 | <
Justification:

o The physical target increased to maximize the utilization of the allotted funds for the project. It is based on \
the approved Program of Works (POW) with minimal cost of Earthworks which constituting 7.83%
(774,770.58) of the total project cost. .

® The derived unit cost is based on approved Programs of Works (POW), and Detailed Unit Price Analysis
(DUPA).

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;
hence, approval hereof is recommended.

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

2.3 mksa/LCA/AVS/ERP

Department of Public Works and Highways
Ofticss of the Secretary

MR AT

WIN1E02621



